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159 Writter: Answers
Financial power with N,T.P.C, for boosting its operation

3675. SHRI SHIV PRATAP MISH-
RA: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal "Power Corporation has been vested with a number of financial powerg by the Centraj Government to give impetys to its operation;

(b) if so, what are the details in this regard; and

(c) the time by whaen a decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF POWER IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI KALP-
NATH RAI): (a) to (¢} The National Thermal Power Corporation have, in the light of the Memoranda of Understanding concludeq with the Corporation for the years 1987-88 and 1988-89, been del-
egateq powers which include sanction of advance expenditure op new project proposals, releise of foreign exchange upto specifieq limits in cases of committed multilateral and bilateral assistance tied up for projects and sanction of incentives etc. within the guidelines laid down for this purpose.
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Prizey for new inventions in the field of solar energy

3677. SHRI S. S. AHLUWALIA: Will toe Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is p fact that 5 teacher from Madhy, Pradesh has invented a new solar cooker and 5 new solar watch; if so, what are the detaily in this regard; and

{(b) whether any financial assistance was sought for by the teacher from the Central Government; if so, the amount demanded ang the amount sanctioned? |

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY (SHRI
VASANT SATHE): (a) and (b) A communication has been reccived from a teacher in Madhyy Pradesh claiming development of a solar cooker and Electronic Waich and seeking financial assistance for continuing the work,

Since necessary information regarding the Solar Cooker and Electronic Watch developed by him were not provided, the teacher hag beep requested to provide this.

Power for Andhra Pradesh from Kalpa-
- kkam

3678. SHRI B. SATYANARAYAN
REDDY: Will the Ministe; of ENBERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of the repeated requests by the Andhra Pradesh Government, the Central Government would reconsider their decision and reallocate pow2 from Kalpakkam; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmntive, by when it is to be reallocated and if not, what are the reasons therefor?

